Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli

Anti-ragging Committee

Notice

Any student can register their grievance regarding Anti-Ragging and concern regarding SC/ST discrimination and any kind of injustice, and avail themselves of proper solution for the discrimination they have experienced should be sent to be following e-mail address sachin.kokode01@gmail.com The college has a Anti-Ragging committee. The members of the Anti-Ragging Committee are;

- 1) Prof. S. J. Kokode (Convener)
- 2) Dr. D. B. Bobade
- 3) Dr. J. J. Jadhao

- 4) Akash Ramdas Sapkal (Student)
- 5) Harshad Raju Ingle (Student)

Anti-Ragging

- 1) Anti-ragging should be registered by the affected student on the above given address or in person by complaint given in writing.
- 2) Anonymous complaints will not be entertained, as it will not be possible to follow up the complaints.
- 3) UGC website www.ugc.ac.in mentioning regulation on curbing the menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions 2009(under sec 26(i)(g) of the UGC act 1956) New Delhi 02,17June 2009.
- 4) The definition of Ragging according to 3rd amendment in UGC regulation on 29th June 2016 is as follows "any act of the physical or mental abuse (including bullying and exclusion) targeted at another student (fresher or otherwise) on the ground of color, race, religion, caste, ethnicity, gender (including transgender), Sexual orientation, appearance, nationality, regional origins, linguistic identity, place of birth, place of residence, economic background"

Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli

Session 2017-18

Notice

Following members are requested to attend the meeting of "Anti-Ragging Committee" on dated 24.07.2017 at 12.30 pm. to discuss the issues regarding Anti-Ragging.

Name of Members

- 1) Dr. A. M. Garode
- 2) Prof. Dr. M. T. Nikam
- 3) Dr. V. R. Padwal
- 4) Dr. A. R. Muley
- 5) Lt. K. R. Padghan

Date: 022.07.2017

Place: Chikhli

Dr. V. U. Pochhi
Coordinator
IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts
College,Chikhli Dist.Buldana



Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

PRINCIPAL

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts

College, Chikhli, Dist Buldans

Minutes of the Meeting

Anti-Ragging Committee meeting held on 24.07.2017 in the department of physical education, list of the members present attached herewith.

- 1) It is decided to display the notice regarding Anti Ragging.
- 2) Call the complaint through mail address of Convener.
- 3) If complaint is there, then the call the meeting of committee for solving / proper solution to the registered complaints.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks.

Action Taken Report

- 1) Concern notice are displayed on various notice board & various prominent places.
- 2) E-mail address for registration of complaints is given.
- 3) No complaint is received on provided mail address or in person.

Dr. V. U. Pochhi
Coordinator
IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts
College,Chikhli Dist.Buldana



Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

PRINCIPAL

Shri Shivaji Science & Arts

College, Chikhli, Dist. Buldans

Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli

Session 2017-18

Notice

Following members are requested to attend the meeting of "Anti-Ragging Committee" on dated 09.11.2017 at 12.30 pm. to discuss the issues regarding Anti-Ragging.

Name of Members

- 1) Dr. A. M. Garode
- 2) Prof. Dr. M. T. Nikam
- 3) Dr. V. R. Padwal
- 4) Dr. A. R. Muley
- 5) Lt. K. R. Padghan

Date: 09.11.2017

Place: Chikhli

Dr. V. U. Pochhi
Coordinator
IQAC,Shri Shivaii Sci.& Arts

College, Chikhli Dist. Buldana

Sci. & Agg. Gallery Dist. Bulbara

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

Shri Shivaji Science & Aris College, Chikhli, Dist Buldane

Minutes of the Meeting

Anti-Ragging Committee meeting held on 09.11.2017 in the department of physical education, list of the members present attached herewith.

- 1) It is decided to display the notice regarding Anti Ragging.
- 2) Call the complaint through mail address of Convener.
- 3) If complaint is there, then the call the meeting of committee for solving / proper solution to the registered complaints.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks.

Action Taken Report

- 1) Concern notice are displayed on various notice board & various prominent places.
- 2) E-mail address for registration of complaints is given.
- 3) No complaint is received on provided mail address or in person.

Dr. V. U. Pochhi
Coordinator
IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts
College,Chikhli Dist,Buldana



Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh

PRINCIPAL

Shri Shivaji Science & Aris

Shri Shivaji Science d Alis College, Chikhli, Dist Buldane